

SINDT REPAIR, LLC

69226 LYMAN STREET

GRISWOLD IA 51535

712-778-4330

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!

page 1

1/7/2019 9:08 AM

Invoice #20304

STENDER FARMS

69262 710TH ST

MASSENA IA 50853

Vehicle : 2005 Ford Truck F250 Super Duty 3/4 Ton - Pickup 6.0 L

VIN : 1FTSX21P75EA17982

Created : 2/7/2017 8:31:48 AM

Complete : 3/22/2017 8:01:02 PM

Invoiced : 3/22/2017 8:01:02 PM

Contact : KEVIN STENDER (712-779-0001)

Srv Writer : KS

Color : Blue

Odometer In : 0

Odometer Out : 183756

Labor/Notes

Qty	Code/Tech*	Reference	Description	Unit Price	Price
				\$68.00	\$1,428.00
21	4*	MISC LABOR	LABOR		
			FUEL IN COOLING SYSTEM. RUNS ROUGH. SCAN CHECK COMPUTER SYSTEM. REMOVE CAB. REMOVE CYLINDER HEADS, HAVE PRESSURE TESTED. REPLACE CYLINDER HEADS & ALL REQUIRED GASKETS.#4 INJECTOR BAD. REPLACE ALL INJECTORS ON LEFT BANK. FLUSH COOLING SYSTEM MULTIPLE TIMES TO REMOVE FUEL. REPLACE ALL COOLANT HOSES. REPLACE THERMOSTAT. REFILL COOLING SYSTEM. EVACUATE & RECHARGE A/C SYSTEM. REPLACE FUEL FILTERS. REPLACE RIGHT REVERSE & THIRD BRAKE LIGHT BULBS.		
1	4*	LOF4WD	LUBE, OIL AND FILTER CHANGE	\$12.00	\$12.00
			CHANGE OIL AND FILTER, GREASED. CHECK AIR FILTER. CHECK AND FILL ALL FLUIDS. CHECK LIGHTS. RESET OIL LIFE IF REQUIRED.		

Parts

Qty	Code/Tech*	Reference	Description	Condition	Unit Price	Price
2	-	HD6.0HEAD	NEW CYLINDER HEAD COMPLETE		\$950.00	\$1,900.00
2	-	26374PT	CYLINDER HEAD GASKET		\$86.97	\$173.94
1	--	7031726	RADIATOR CAP		\$7.47	\$7.47
1	-	9588	COOLANT HOSE		\$80.24	\$80.24
1	-	9414	UPPER RADIATOR HOSE		\$17.69	\$17.69
1	-	16246	LOWER RADIATOR HOSE		\$75.74	\$75.74
1	-	436192	THERMOSTAT & WATER OUTLET ASSY		\$32.24	\$32.24
1	-	5C3Z18472F	HEATER HOSE		\$93.04	\$93.04
1	-	3C3Z18472BB	HEATER HOSE		\$76.36	\$76.36
2	--	7051012	HOSE CLAMP		\$1.28	\$2.56
2	--	7051015	HOSE CLAMP		\$1.49	\$2.98
2	--	7051017	HOSE CLAMP		\$1.49	\$2.98
2	--	7051019	HOSE CLAMP		\$1.64	\$3.28
2	--	7051019	HOSE CLAMP		\$1.04	\$4.16
4	--	7051171	HOSE CLAMP		\$1.04	\$4.16
4	-	4C3Z9E527BRM	FORD FUEL INJECTOR		\$264.29	\$1,057.16
2	-	6E7Z9A332A	FUEL RAIL SUPPLY TUBE		\$71.40	\$142.80
2	-	3C3Z6584AA	ROCKER BOX GASKET		\$35.60	\$71.20
2	--	6C3Z9448A	EXHAUST MANIFOLD GASKET		\$15.85	\$31.70
1	-	3C3Z9433BJ	INTAKE GASKET KIT		\$119.95	\$119.95
2	-	3C3Z6584BA	GASKET		\$47.60	\$95.20

SINDT REPAIR, LLC
69226 LYMAN STREET
GRISWOLD IA 51535
712-778-4330
THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!

page 2

1/7/2019 9:08 AM

Invoice #20304

STENDER FARMS

Vehicle : 2005 Ford Truck F250 Super Duty 3/4 Ton - Pickup 6.0 L

Parts (continued)

Qty	Code/Tech*	Reference	Description	Condition	Unit Price	Price
2	--	3C3Z9439AA	INTAKE MANIFOLD GASKET		\$15.39	\$30.78
1	-	3C3Z9K042AA	PLUG		\$14.68	\$14.68
1	--	3C3Z9J469AA	EGR COOLER GASKET		\$3.18	\$3.18
3	--	H177	3/8" FUEL HOSE		\$1.64	\$4.92
3.5	--	ANTI-EXT	EXTENDED LIFE ANTIFREEZE		\$13.50	\$47.25
2	--	VC8	DIESEL COOLING ADDITIVE		\$6.90	\$13.80
1	--	3C3Z6A831AA	FUEL FILTER HOUSING GASKET		\$7.29	\$7.29
1	MTC	FD4616	PREMIUM MOTORCRAFT FUEL FILTER KIT		\$76.65	\$76.65
1	-	3C3Z6750AA	OIL LEVEL INDICATOR STICK		\$30.36	\$30.36
2	--	R134KS	R134 FREON		\$12.00	\$24.00
1	-	P46-8D	PAG 46 OIL W-DYE		\$1.55	\$1.55
1	--	409914	SCHRADER VALVE		\$3.14	\$3.14
1	--	409559	A/C SCHRADER VALVE		\$4.49	\$4.49
1	MTC	FL2016	PREMIUM MOTORCRAFT OIL FILTER		\$31.80	\$31.80
15	--	15W40CJ4	15W40 DIESEL OIL		\$3.50	\$52.50
1	-	7301583	OIL FILTER CAP		\$23.98	\$23.98
2	-	75200	ATF-MERCON/DEXIII-1QT		\$4.60	\$9.20
0.2	--	BRAKEFLUID	BRAKE FLUID		\$5.35	\$1.07
1	LMP	3156	BULB		\$1.22	\$1.22
1	--	922	BULB		\$1.18	\$1.18
1	--	SEA FOAM	FUEL INJECTION CLEANER		\$8.25	\$8.25
0.25	--	WASHER	WASHER SOLVENT		\$2.60	\$0.65
1	--	MISC	CASCADE CLEANER		\$7.00	\$7.00
Labor						\$1,440.00
Parts						\$4,389.63
Sublet/Misc.						\$0.00
Shop/Tech Fee						\$10.65
Charges						\$0.00
Sales Tax					Tax @ \$5,840.28 * 7.0000%	\$408.82
Total Due						\$6,249.10

Tech Certification #

4

SINDT REPAIR, LLC

69226 LYMAN STREET

GRISWOLD IA 51535

712-778-4330

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!

page 1

1/7/2019 9:09 AM

Invoice #21859

STENDER FARMS

69262 710TH ST

MASSENA IA 50853

Vehicle : 2005 Ford Truck F250 Super Duty 3/4 Ton - Pickup 6.0 L

VIN : 1FTSX21P75EA17982

Created : 10/16/2017 2:29:00 PM

Complete : 11/8/2017 6:41:38 PM

Invoiced : 11/8/2017 6:41:38 PM

Contact : KEVIN STENDER (712-779-0001)

Srv Writer : KS

Labor/Notes

Qty	Code/Tech*	Reference	Description	Unit Price	Price
1	4*	MISC LABOR	LABOR	\$68.00	\$68.00
CHECK STARTER OPERATION. REPLACE STARTER.					\$68.00
		Labor			\$0.00
		Parts			\$0.00
		Sublet/Misc.			\$2.04
		Shop/Tech Fee			\$0.00
		Charges			\$4.90
		Sales Tax	Tax @ \$70.04 * 7.0000%		\$4.90
Total Due					\$74.94

Tech Certification #

4

ALL WHEELS MUST BE RETORQUED AFTER 50 MILES OF DRIVING IF REMOVED DURING REPAIRS!!

I hereby authorize the repair work herein set forth to be done along with the necessary material and agree that you are not responsible for loss or damage to vehicle or articles left in vehicle in case of fire, theft or any other cause beyond your control. I hereby grant you and/or your employees permission to operate the vehicle herein described on streets, highways or elsewhere for the purpose of testing and/or repair of vehicle. If invoice is not paid within 30 days, a finance

SINDT REPAIR, LLC

69226 LYMAN STREET

GRISWOLD IA 51535

712-778-4330

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!

page 1

1/7/2019 9:09 AM

Invoice #22551

STENDER FARMS

69262 710TH ST

MASSENA IA 50853

Vehicle : 2005 Ford Truck F250 Super Duty 3/4 Ton - Pickup 6.0 L

VIN : 1FTSX21P75EA17982

Created : 2/13/2018 11:37:24 AM

Complete : 2/20/2018 8:02:16 PM

Invoiced : 2/20/2018 8:02:16 PM

Contact : KEVIN STENDER (712-779-0001)

Srv Writer : KS

Color : Blue

Odometer In : 0

Odometer Out : 199484

Labor/Notes				Unit Price	Price
Qty	Code/Tech*	Reference	Description		
3.2	9*	MISC LABOR	LABOR	\$74.00	\$236.80
CHECK ALL BRAKES. REPLACE FRONT BRAKE PADS & ROTORS. REPLACE LEFT FRONT BRAKE CALIPER, CLEAN & LUBE RIGHT FRONT BRAKE CALIPER MOUNTS & SLIDE PINS. REPLACE REAR BRAKE PADS & ROTORS. REPLACE LEFT REAR BRAKE CALIPER, CLEAN & LUBE RIGHT REAR CALIPER MOUNT & SLIDE PINS. BLEED BRAKE SYSTEM & TEST DRIVE.					

Parts				Condition	Unit Price	Price
Qty	Code/Tech*	Reference	Description			
2	--	48880280	FRONT BRAKE ROTOR		\$106.26	\$212.52
1	-	SS7974M	FRONT BRAKE PADS		\$55.47	\$55.47
1	--	SE5574A	LEFT FRONT BRAKE CALIPER		\$0.00	\$0.00
WARRANTY ORIGINAL INSTALL 8/13						
2	--	48880394	REAR BRAKE ROTORS		\$94.07	\$188.14
1	-	SE5472A	LEFT REAR BRAKE CALIPER		\$88.89	\$88.89
1	-	UP7973AM	REAR BRAKE PADS		\$65.88	\$65.88
1	-	BRKCLEANER	BRAKE CLEANER		\$2.25	\$2.25
1	MMM	BRAKEFLUID	BRAKE FLUID DOT 3		\$5.65	\$1.41
0.25	--					

Labor

Parts

Sublet/Misc.

Shop/Tech Fee

Charges

Sales Tax

Tax @ \$858.46 * 7.0000%

Total Due

\$236.80

\$614.56

\$0.00

\$7.10

\$0.00

\$60.09

\$918.55

Tech

9

Certification #

SINDT REPAIR, LLC

69226 LYMAN STREET

GRISWOLD IA 51535

712-778-4330

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!

page 1

1/7/2019 9:09 AM

Invoice #24421

STENDER FARMS

69262 710TH ST

MASSENA IA 50853

Vehicle : 2005 Ford Truck F250 Super Duty 3/4 Ton - Pickup 6.0 L

VIN : 1FTSX21P75EA17982

Created : 12/4/2018 5:14:33 PM

Complete : 12/11/2018 4:15:00 PM

Invoiced : 12/11/2018 4:15:00 PM

Contact : KEVIN STENDER (712-779-0001)

Srv Writer : KL

Color : Blue

Odometer In : 0

Odometer Out : 201534

Labor/Notes				Unit Price	Price
Qty	Code/Tech*	Reference	Description		
2.6	10*	MISC LABOR	LABOR	\$74.00	\$192.40
RIGHT EXTERIOR DOOR HANDLE BROKEN. REPLACE DOOR HANDLE ASSY. REMOVE, CLEAN & LUBE DOOR LATCH ASSY.					
RIGHT FRONT SEATBELT WONT LATCH AT TIMES. REPLACE LATCH ASSY.					

Parts				Condition	Unit Price	Price
Qty	Code/Tech*	Reference	Description			
1	-	7C3Z2521812A	OUTSIDE DOOR HANDLE		\$45.45	\$45.45
1	-	6C3Z2861202AA	SEAT BELT BUCKLE ASSEMBLY		\$82.82	\$82.82
Labor						\$192.40
Parts						\$128.27
Sublet/Misc.						\$0.00
Shop/Tech Fee						\$5.77
Charges						\$0.00
Sales Tax						\$22.85
Tax @ \$326.44 * 7.0000%						
Total Due						\$349.29

Tech
10

Certification #

ALL WHEELS MUST BE RETORQUED AFTER 50 MILES OF DRIVING IF REMOVED DURING REPAIRS!!

I hereby authorize the repair work herein set forth to be done along with the necessary material and agree that you are not responsible for loss or damage to vehicle or articles left in vehicle in case of fire, theft or any other cause beyond your control. I hereby grant you and/or your employees permission to use the vehicle herein described on streets, highways or elsewhere for the purpose of testing and/or repairs. If invoice is not paid within 30 days, a finance

SINDT REPAIR, LLC
69226 LYMAN STREET
GRISWOLD IA 51535
712-778-4330

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!

page 1

1/7/2019 9:08 AM

Invoice #19137

STENDER FARMS
69262 710TH ST
MASSENA IA 50853

Vehicle : 2005 Ford Truck F250 Super Duty 3/4 Ton - Pickup 6.0 L
VIN : 1FTSX21P75EA17982
Created : 8/2/2016 3:49:17 PM
Complete : 8/20/2016 7:54:26 AM
Invoiced : 8/20/2016 7:54:26 AM
Srv Writer : KS

Color : Blue
Odometer In : 0
Odometer Out : 177393

Labor/Notes				Unit Price	Price
Qty	Code/Tech*	Reference	Description		
2.3	4*	MISC LABOR	LABOR	\$68.00	\$156.40
CHECK TRANSMISSION LEAK. LEAKED FROM FRONT SEAL AREA. REFILL TRANS. FLUID LEVEL & RECHECK-OK AT THIS TIME. TEST DRIVE & SCAN CHECK SYSTEM FOR TRANSMISSION RELATED CODES. NO CODES. PROBABLE INTERNAL SLIPPAGE OVERHEATING FLUID. REMOVE MUFFLER. BEND & INSTALL PIPE & HANGER.					

Parts				Condition	Unit Price	Price
Qty	Code/Tech*	Reference	Description			
1	-	AL76300	3" EXHAUST PIPE		\$32.00	\$32.00
2	-	00000	3/8" HANGER ROD		\$0.60	\$1.20
Labor						\$156.40
Parts						\$33.20
Sublet/Misc.						\$0.00
Shop/Tech Fee						\$4.69
Charges						\$0.00
Sales Tax						\$13.60
Tax @ \$194.29 * 7.0000%						
Total Due						\$207.89

Tech
4

Certification #

ALL WHEELS MUST BE RETORQUED AFTER 50 MILES OF DRIVING IF REMOVED DURING REPAIRS!!

I hereby authorize the repair work herein set forth to be done along with the necessary material and agree that you are not responsible for loss or damage to vehicle or articles left in vehicle in case of fire, theft or any other cause beyond your control. I hereby grant you and/or your employees permission to operate the vehicle herein described on streets, highways or elsewhere for the purpose of testing and/or repair. Payment is due upon receipt of vehicle. If invoice is not paid within 30 days, a finance charge will be assessed.

SINDT REPAIR, LLC

69226 LYMAN STREET

GRISWOLD IA 51535

712-778-4330

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!

page 1

1/7/2019 9:08 AM

Invoice #19924

STENDER FARMS

69262 710TH ST

MASSENA IA 50853

Vehicle : 2005 Ford Truck F250 Super Duty 3/4 Ton - Pickup 6.0 L

VIN : 1FTSX21P75EA17982

Created : 12/5/2016 3:34:44 PM

Complete : 12/12/2016 8:32:24 AM

Invoiced : 12/12/2016 8:32:24 AM

Contact : KEVIN STENDER (712-779-0001)

Srv Writer: KS

Labor/Notes

Qty	Code/Tech*	Reference	Description	Unit Price	Price
11.2	2*	MISC LABOR	LABOR	\$68.00	\$761.60
TRANSMISSION SLIPPING. SCAN CHECK COMPUTER SYSTEM. FAULT CODE P1744 TORQUE CONVERTER STUCK OFF. DRAIN & REMOVE TRANSMISSION & TRANSFER CASE. FLUSH COOLER LINES. REPLACE REMOTE FILTER. REPLACE FRONT INPUT SEAL IN TRANSFER CASE. REPLACE TRANSMISSION, TRANS COOLER & RADIATOR. REFILL WITH FLUIDS. RUN RELEARN ON TRANS. TEST DRIVE. CHARGING SYSTEM LIGHT ON. TEST & REPLACE ALTERNATOR.					

Parts	Qty	Code/Tech*	Reference	Description	Condition	Unit Price	Price
	1	-	T931AAR2000	TRANSMISSION (3 YR/ 100,000)		\$3,404.00	\$3,404.00
	1	--	21239	TRANSFER CASE INPUT SEAL		\$25.75	\$25.75
	1	-	RAD2887	NEW RADIATOR		\$319.94	\$319.94
	1	-	8275519	TRANSMISSION OIL COOLER		\$409.47	\$409.47
	2	--	DEXIII	MERCON DEXTRON III ATF		\$4.60	\$9.20
	2.5	--	ANTI-EXT	EXTENDED LIFE ANTIFREEZE		\$13.50	\$33.75

Labor	\$4,202.11
Parts	\$0.00
Sublet/Misc.	\$10.65
Shop/Tech Fee	\$0.00
Charges	\$348.21
Sales Tax	Tax @ \$4,974.36 * 7.0000%
Total Due	\$5,322.57

Tech Certification #

2

ALL WHEELS MUST BE RETORQUED AFTER 50 MILES OF DRIVING IF REMOVED DURING REPAIRS!!

I hereby authorize the repair work herein set forth to be done along with the necessary material and agree that you are not responsible for loss or damage to vehicle or articles left in vehicle in case of fire, theft or any other cause beyond your control. I hereby grant you and/or your employees permission to operate the vehicle herein described on streets, highways or elsewhere for the purpose of testing and/or repair. Payment is due upon receipt of vehicle. If invoice is not paid within 30 days, a finance charge will be assessed at the rate of 12% per annum.

SINDT REPAIR, LLC

69226 LYMAN STREET

GRISWOLD IA 51535

712-778-4330

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!

page 1

1/7/2019 9:08 AM

Invoice #17404

STENDER FARMS

69262 710TH ST

MASSENA IA 50853

Vehicle : 2005 Ford Truck F250 Super Duty 3/4 Ton - Pickup 6.0 L

VIN : 1FTSX21P75EA17982

Created : 10/27/2015 8:52:16 AM

Complete : 10/31/2015 12:17:44 PM

Invoiced : 10/31/2015 12:17:44 PM

Srv Writer : KS

Color : Blue

Odometer In : 165562

Odometer Out : 0

Labor/Notes

Qty	Code/Tech*	Reference	Description	Unit Price	Price
6	4*	MISC LABOR	LABOR	\$68.00	\$408.00

CHECK FRONT END. REPLACE RIGHT OUTER TIE ROD END.
CHECK BRAKES. REPLACE RIGHT FRONT BRAKE CALIPER. REPLACE FRONT BRAKE PADS, REMOVE FRONT BRAKE
ROTORS & RESURFACE. CLEAN LEFT FRONT BRAKE CALIPER MOUNT & SLIDE PINS. REPLACE BOTH FRONT BRAKE
HOSES. REPLACE REAR BRAKE PADS & ROTORS, CLEAN REAR BRAKE CALIPER MOUNTS & SLIDE PINS. BLEED SYSTEM.
2 WHEEL ALIGNMENT, SET TOE & TEST DRIVE.

Parts

Qty	Code/Tech*	Reference	Description	Condition	Unit Price	Price
1	-	2695600	RIGHT OUTER TIE ROD END		\$175.88	\$175.88
1	-	UP7974M	FRONT BRAKE PADS		\$83.03	\$83.03
1	--	SE5573A	RIGHT FRONT BRAKE CALIPER		\$0.00	\$0.00
1	-	609617	RIGHT FRONT BRAKE HOSE		\$50.24	\$50.24
1	-	609616	LEFT FRONT BRAKE HOSE		\$50.24	\$50.24
1	-	UP7973AM	REAR BRAKE PADS		\$70.59	\$70.59
2	--	48880394	REAR BRAKE ROTOR		\$100.79	\$201.58
1	MMM	BRKCLEANER	BRAKE CLEANER		\$2.50	\$2.50
1	--	65077	1/8 X 1.25 COTTER PIN		\$0.08	\$0.08

Labor	\$408.00
Parts	\$634.14
Sublet/Misc.	\$0.00
Shop/Tech Fee	\$10.65
Charges	\$0.00
Sales Tax	\$73.70
Tax @ \$1,052.79 * 7.0000%	
Total Due	\$1,126.49

Tech Certification #

SINDT REPAIR, LLC

69226 LYMAN STREET

GRISWOLD IA 51535

712-778-4330

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!

page 2

1/7/2019 9:08 AM

Invoice #17404

STENDER FARMS

Vehicle : 2005 Ford Truck F250 Super Duty 3/4 Ton - Pickup 6.0 L

ALL WHEELS MUST BE RETORQUED AFTER 50 MILES OF DRIVING IF REMOVED DURING REPAIRS!!

I hereby authorize the repair work herein set forth to be done along with the necessary material and agree that you are not responsible for loss or damage to vehicle or articles left in vehicle in case of fire, theft or any other cause beyond your control. I hereby grant you and/or your employees permission to operate the vehicle herein described on streets, highways or elsewhere for the purpose of testing and/or inspection. Payment is due upon receipt of vehicle. If invoice is not paid within 30 days, a finance charge will be applied. All vehicles will be test driven to ensure vehicle safety.

SINDT REPAIR, LLC
69226 LYMAN STREET
GRISWOLD IA 51535
712-778-4330
THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!

1/7/2019 9:07 AM

page 1

Invoice #16594

STENDER FARMS
69262 710TH ST
MASSENA IA 50853
Vehicle : 2005 Ford Truck F250 Super Duty 3/4 Ton - Pickup 6.0 L
VIN : 1FTSX21P75EA17982
Created : 6/3/2015 4:39:54 PM
Complete : 7/6/2015 9:56:05 AM
Invoiced : 7/6/2015 9:56:05 AM
Srv Writer: KS

Color : Blue
Odometer In : 160312
Odometer Out : 0

Labor/Notes				Unit Price	Price
Qty	Code/Tech*	Reference	Description		
21.5	4*	MISC LABOR	LABOR	\$68.00	\$1,462.00
ENGINE RUNNING HOT. HEAD GASKETS LEAKING. REMOVE CAB & REPLACE CYLINDER HEAD GASKETS. INSTALL HEAD STUDS. REPLACE ENGINE OIL COOLER. INSTALL EGR DELETE. REPLACE THERMOSTAT & COOLANT HOSES. EVACUTATE & RECHARGE A/C. CHANGE OIL, REPLACE OIL FILTER & FLUID. TRANSMISSION SERVICE. REPLACE TRANS FILTER & FLUID. DRAIN & REFILL TRANSFER CASE. TEST DRIVE.					

Parts				Condition	Unit Price	Price
Qty	Code/Tech*	Reference	Description			
1	-	4C2Z12A690AB	RIGHT GLOW PLUG WIRING HARNESS		\$59.82	\$59.82
1	-	5C3Z12A690A	LEFT GLOW PLUG WIRING HARNESS		\$66.85	\$66.85
1	-	6E7Z9A332A	OIL RAIL TUBE		\$70.00	\$70.00
1	--	W302908	RAIL FITTING		\$21.76	\$21.76
1	--	W301331	ORING		\$5.32	\$5.32
1	--	5831	RING TONGUE		\$0.39	\$0.39
1	-	388898S	SEAL		\$2.04	\$2.04
1	-	9414	UPPER RADIATOR HOSE		\$17.69	\$17.69
1	-	16246	LOWER RADIATOR HOSE		\$79.47	\$79.47
1	-	9588	COOLANT HOSE		\$66.74	\$66.74
2	--	7051015	HOSE CLAMP		\$1.49	\$2.98
2	--	7051017	HOSE CLAMP		\$1.49	\$2.98
2	--	7051019	HOSE CLAMP		\$1.49	\$2.98
1	-	436192	THERMOSTAT & WATER OUTLET ASSY		\$32.24	\$32.24
1	NBH	25081265	SERPENTINE BELT		\$64.47	\$64.47
1	--	ANTI-MCRAFT	MOTORCRAFT ANTIFREEZE		\$16.71	\$16.71
1	--	18684	TRANSMISSION FILTER		\$22.38	\$22.38
1	-	7702	TRANSMISSION SPIN ON FILTER		\$26.60	\$26.60
9	MTC	XT6QSP	MERCON SP ATF		\$7.47	\$67.23
1	--	SEA FOAM	FUEL INJECTION CLEANER		\$8.25	\$8.25
1	MMM	BRKCLEANER	BRAKE CLEANER		\$2.50	\$2.50
16.5	--	15W40CJ4	15W40 DIESEL OIL		\$4.00	\$66.00
1	FIL	7312	PREMIUM OIL FILTER		\$29.35	\$29.35
1	--	ZIPTIE	ZIP TIE 8"		\$0.25	\$0.25

SINDT REPAIR, LLC

69226 LYMAN STREET

GRISWOLD IA 51535

712-778-4330

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!

page 2

1/7/2019 9:07 AM

Invoice #16594

STENDER FARMS

Vehicle : 2005 Ford Truck F250 Super Duty 3/4 Ton - Pickup 6.0 L

Parts (continued)				Condition	Unit Price	Price
Qty	Code/Tech*	Reference	Description			
2	--	DEXIII	MERCON DEXTRON III ATF		\$4.50	\$9.00
			TRANSFER CASE			
2	--	DEXIII	MERCON DEXTRON III ATF		\$4.50	\$9.00
			POWER STEERING			
1	--	407107	A/C ORING		\$1.29	\$1.29
1	-	407053	A/C ORING		\$1.35	\$1.35
1	--	801651	PAG 46 A/C OIL		\$1.38	\$1.38
2.63	--	R134KS	R134 FREON		\$12.00	\$31.56
1	-	EGR605GEN2B	EGR KIT & GASKETS		\$450.00	\$450.00
1	--	3C3Z6A642CA	ENGINE OIL COOLER		\$439.83	\$439.83
8	--	AP0002	INJECTOR SEAL KIT		\$10.75	\$86.00
1	-	2504202	HEAD STUD KIT		\$705.00	\$705.00
2	-	54450A	HEAD GASKET		\$112.50	\$225.00
2	-	3C3Z6584AA	ROCKER BOX GASKET		\$43.50	\$87.00
2	--	6C3Z9448A	EXHAUST MANIFOLD GASKET		\$15.03	\$30.06
3.5	--	ANTI-MCRAFT	MOTORCRAFT ANTIFREEZE		\$16.71	\$58.49
Labor						\$1,462.00
Parts						\$2,869.96
Sublet/Misc.						\$0.00
Shop/Tech Fee						\$10.65
Charges						\$0.00
Sales Tax					Tax @ \$4,342.61 * 7.0000%	\$303.98
Total Due						\$4,646.59

Tech Certification #

4

ALL WHEELS MUST BE RETORQUED AFTER 50 MILES OF DRIVING IF REMOVED DURING REPAIRS!!

I hereby authorize the repair work herein set forth to be done along with the necessary material and agree that you are not responsible for loss or damage to vehicle or articles left in vehicle in case of fire, theft or any other cause beyond your control. I hereby grant you and/or your employees permission to operate the vehicle herein described on streets, highways or elsewhere for the purpose of testing and/or

SINDT REPAIR, LLC
69226 LYMAN STREET
GRISWOLD IA 51535
712-778-4330
THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!

page 1

1/7/2019 9:07 AM

Invoice #14117

STENDER FARMS
69262 710TH ST
MASSENA IA 50853
Vehicle : 2005 Ford Truck F250 Super Duty 3/4 Ton - Pickup 6.0 L
VIN : 1FTSX21P75EA17982
Created : 11/7/2013 4:33:24 PM
Complete : 11/25/2013 8:44:20 AM
Invoiced : 11/25/2013 8:44:20 AM
Srv Writer: KS

Color : Blue
Odometer In : 143093
Odometer Out : 0

Labor/Notes				Unit Price	Price
Qty	Code/Tech*	Reference	Description		
3.8	4*	DIAGSCAN	SCAN AND DIAGNOSE VEHICLE	\$62.00	\$235.60
MISFIRES COLD. SCAN CHECK ENGINE COMPUTER SYSTEM. FAULT CODE P0278 CYLINDER #6 CONTRIBUTION. CHECK ALL SENSOR READINGS. REPLACE ALL INJECTORS ON LEFT BANK. CLEAR CODES & TEST DRIVE.					

Parts				Condition	Unit Price	Price
Qty	Code/Tech*	Reference	Description			
4	--	AP60901	FUEL INJECTOR		\$286.40	\$1,145.60
1	MTC	FD4616	MOTORCRAFT FUEL FILTER KIT		\$78.04	\$78.04
0.15	--	ANTI-EXT	EXTENDED LIFE ANTIFEEZE		\$17.50	\$2.63
Labor						\$235.60
Parts						\$1,226.27
Sublet/Misc.						\$0.00
Shop/Tech Fee						\$4.71
Charges						\$0.00
Sales Tax						\$102.66
Tax @ \$1,466.58 * 7.0000%						
Check# 7063 \$1,569.24				Paid		\$1,569.24

Tech	Certification #
4	

ALL WHEELS MUST BE RETORQUED AFTER 50 MILES OF DRIVING IF REMOVED DURING REPAIRS!!

I hereby authorize the repair work herein set forth to be done along with the necessary material and agree that you are not responsible for loss or damage to vehicle or articles left in vehicle in case of fire, theft or any other cause beyond your control. I hereby grant you and/or your employees permission to operate the vehicle herein described on streets, highways or elsewhere for the purpose of testing and/or

SINDT REPAIR, LLC
69226 LYMAN STREET
GRISWOLD IA 51535
712-778-4330
THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!

1/7/2019 9:07 AM

page 1

Invoice #16246

STENDER FARMS
69262 710TH ST
MASSENA IA 50853

Vehicle : 2005 Ford Truck F250 Super Duty 3/4 Ton - Pickup 6.0 L

VIN : 1FTSX21P75EA17982

Created : 3/24/2015 4:29:46 PM

Complete : 4/7/2015 9:08:29 PM

Invoiced : 4/7/2015 9:08:29 PM

Srv Writer: KS

Color : Blue
Odometer In : 158003
Odometer Out : 0

Labor/Notes

Qty	Code/Tech*	Reference	Description	Unit Price	Price
4	4*	MISC LABOR	LABOR	\$68.00	\$272.00
RUNS ROUGH COLD. SCAN CHECK COMPUTER SYSTEM. FAULT CODES P0278 CYLINDER #6 CONTRIBUTION, P0478 EXHAUST PRESSURE HIGH INPUT, P2614 & P2617 CAM & CRANK OUTPUT CIRCUITS. RUN TESTS. REPLACE ALL INJECTORS ON RIGHT BANK. REPLACE OIL TUBE RAIL & FITTING. REPLACE FUEL FILTERS. TEST DRIVE & RESTART COLD.					

Parts

Qty	Code/Tech*	Reference	Description	Condition	Unit Price	Price
1	MTC	FD4616	PREMIUM MOTORCRAFT FUEL FILTER KIT		\$76.65	\$76.65
4	-	4C3Z9E527BRM	FUEL INJECTOR		\$264.29	\$1,057.16
1	-	6E7Z9A332A	OIL RAIL TUBE		\$70.00	\$70.00
1	--	W302908	RAIL FITTING		\$21.76	\$21.76
Labor						\$272.00
Parts						\$1,225.57
Sublet/Misc.						\$0.00
Shop/Tech Fee						\$5.44
Charges						\$0.00
Sales Tax						\$105.21
Tax @ \$1,503.01 * 7.0000%						\$105.21
Check# 8088 \$1,608.22					Paid	\$1,608.22

Tech Certification #
4

ALL WHEELS MUST BE RETORQUED AFTER 50 MILES OF DRIVING IF REMOVED DURING REPAIRS!!

I hereby authorize the repair work herein set forth to be done along with the necessary material and agree that you are not responsible for loss or damage to vehicle or articles left in vehicle in case of fire, theft or any other cause beyond your control. I hereby grant you and/or your employees permission to operate the vehicle herein described on streets, highways or elsewhere for the purpose of testing and/or

SINDT REPAIR, LLC

69226 LYMAN STREET

GRISWOLD IA 51535

712-778-4330

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!

1/7/2019 9:07 AM

page 1

Invoice #13743

STENDER FARMS

69262 710TH ST

MASSENA IA 50853

Vehicle : 2005 Ford Truck F250 Super Duty 3/4 Ton - Pickup 6.0 L

VIN : 1FTSX21P75EA17982

Created : 8/5/2013 8:16:39 AM

Complete : 8/21/2013 5:10:34 PM

Invoiced : 8/21/2013 5:10:34 PM

Srv Writer : KS

Color : Blue

Odometer In : 140529

Odometer Out : 140552

Labor/Notes

Qty	Code/Tech*	Reference	Description	Unit Price	Price
2.9	4*	GUIDE	CALIPER - R&R	\$62.00	\$179.80
			CHECK BRAKES. FRONT BRAKES 60% REAR BRAKES 25%. LEFT FRONT CALIPER PISTON BROKE. REPLACE FRONT BRAKE CALIPERS. REAR CALIPER PINS SEIZED. REMOVE CLEAN, LUBE REAR BRAKE CALIPER MOUNTS & SLIDED PINS. ROTATE TIRES & CLEAN WHEELS. TEST DRIVE		
0.9	4*	DIAGSCAN	SCAN AND DIAGNOSE VEHICLE	\$62.00	\$55.80
			RUNS ROUGH. SCANNER WILL NOT COMMUNICATE. CHECK CIRCUITS,FUSE BLOWN, INSTALL FUSE FOR LIGHTER TO COMMUNICATE WITH SCANNER		
			SCAN CHECK ENGINE COMPUTER SYSTEM. FAULT CODES FOR MISFIRE CYLINDER #6. LEAK ON LEFT INLET PIPE TO TURBO. TIGHTEN TURBO CLAMPS. RUN EMISSION CLEANERS THRU ENGINE AND FUEL SYSTEMS. CLEAR CODES		
0.7	4*	GUIDE	FUEL FILTER - R&R	\$62.00	\$43.40
			REPLACE FUEL FILTERS.		
1	4*	LOFDIESEL	LUBE, OIL AND FILTER CHANGE DIESEL	\$13.50	\$13.50
			CHANGE OIL & FILTER, CHECK ALL FILTERS. CHECK & FILL ALL FLUIDS, GREASED. CHECK LIGHTS.		

Parts

Qty	Code/Tech*	Reference	Description	Condition	Unit Price	Price
1	--	SE5573A	BRAKE CALIPER		\$93.77	\$93.77
1	--	SE5574A	BRAKE CALIPER		\$93.77	\$93.77
1	--	BRAKEFLUID	BRAKE FLUID		\$7.00	\$7.00
1	--	MISC	CALIPER BOOT		\$2.00	\$2.00
1	--	777P	DIESEL EMISSION CONTROL KIT		\$99.95	\$99.95
1	FIL	7312	PREMIUM OIL FILTER		\$29.54	\$29.54
14	--	15W40CJ4	15W40 DIESEL OIL		\$4.00	\$56.00
1	FIL	3899	PREMIUM FUEL FILTER KIT		\$85.40	\$85.40
0.3	--	WASHER	WASHER SOLVENT		\$2.50	\$0.75
0.13	--	ANTI-MCRAFT	MOTORCRAFT ANTIFREEZE		\$16.71	\$2.17
2	OWI	NB20	WIPER BLADE		\$6.77	\$13.54
1	--	782-1110	20 AMP FUSE		\$0.87	\$0.87

Note: M - Labor Database, Copyright, Mitchell International, All Rights Reserved

Labor	\$292.50
Parts	\$484.76
Sublet/Misc.	\$0.00
Shop/Tech Fee	\$5.85

SINDT REPAIR, LLC

69226 LYMAN STREET

GRISWOLD IA 51535

712-778-4330

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!

1/7/2019 9:07 AM

page 2

Invoice #13743

STENDER FARMS

Vehicle : 2005 Ford Truck F250 Super Duty 3/4 Ton - Pickup 6.0 L

Tech

Certification #

4

ALL WHEELS MUST BE RETORQUED AFTER 50 MILES OF DRIVING IF REMOVED DURING REPAIRS!!

I hereby authorize the repair work herein set forth to be done along with the necessary material and agree that you are not responsible for loss or damage to vehicle or articles left in vehicle in case of fire, theft or any other cause beyond your control. I hereby grant you and/or your employees permission to operate the vehicle herein described on streets, highways or elsewhere for the purpose of testing and/or